
Newport - Wellington 102

Days Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri

Exception day Sch NonSch

Service No 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102

NEWPORT Burton Borough Sch 15:45

Underhill Close 15:48

Powell Place 15:49

Council Offices 15:53

NEWPORT Adams Grammar Sch 15:55

NEWPORT Interchange [C] 09:10 10:50 12:10 14:20 16:00 16:05 17:35 18:35 19:55

Boots 09:10 10:50 12:10 14:20 16:01 16:05 17:35 18:35 19:55

Police Station 09:11 10:51 12:11 14:21 16:02 16:06 17:36 18:36 19:56

NEWPORT Girls High School 09:12 10:52 12:12 14:22 16:03 16:07 17:37 18:37 19:57

Dark Lane 09:12 10:52 12:12 14:22 16:03 16:07 17:37 18:37 19:57

Moorfield Lane 09:13 10:53 12:13 14:23 16:04 16:08 17:38 18:38 19:58

Wrekin Terrace 09:14 10:54 12:14 14:24 16:06 16:09 17:39 18:39 19:59

BROCKTON The Woodlands 09:16 10:56 12:16 14:26 16:09 16:11 17:41 18:41 20:01

BROCKTON Roundabout 09:17 10:57 12:17 14:27 16:09 16:12 17:42 18:42 20:02

LILLESHALL 09:18 10:58 12:18 14:28 16:10 16:13 17:43 18:43 20:03

Primary School 09:18 10:58 12:18 14:28 16:12 16:13 17:43 18:43 20:03

St Michaels Church 09:19 10:59 12:19 14:29 16:13 16:14 17:44 18:44 20:04

Old Hall 09:20 11:00 12:20 14:30 16:13 16:15 17:45 18:45 20:05

Church Road 09:20 11:00 12:20 14:30 16:14 16:15 17:45 18:45 20:05

MUXTON Sutherland Dr 09:22 11:02 12:22 14:32 16:17 16:17 17:47 18:47 20:07

MUXTON Doctors Surgery 09:23 11:03 12:23 14:33 16:18 16:18 17:48 18:48 20:08

The Spinney 09:24 11:04 12:24 14:34 16:19 16:19 17:49 18:49 20:09

Ravensdale Drive 09:25 11:05 12:25 14:35 16:20 16:20 17:50 18:50 20:10

Greengage Way 09:25 11:05 12:25 14:35 16:20 16:20 17:50 18:50 20:10



Ash Road 09:27 11:07 12:27 14:37 16:22 16:22 17:52 18:52 20:12

Jubilee Avenue 09:27 11:07 12:27 14:37 16:22 16:22 17:52 18:52 20:12

Bell Gate 09:28 11:08 12:28 14:38 16:23 16:23 17:53 18:53 20:13

The Common 09:28 11:08 12:28 14:38 16:23 16:23 17:53 18:53 20:13

St Matthews Road 09:29 11:09 12:29 14:39 16:24 16:24 17:54 18:54 20:14

High Mount 09:30 11:10 12:30 14:40 16:25 16:25 17:55 18:55 20:15

DONNINGTON Asda 09:31 11:11 12:31 14:41 16:26 16:26 17:56 18:56 20:16

PRIORSLEE Powell Rd 09:36 11:16 12:36 14:46 16:31 16:31 18:01 19:01 20:21

Everglade Road 09:37 11:17 12:37 14:47 16:32 16:32 18:02 19:02 20:22

PRIORSLEE Lapwing Gate 09:38 11:18 12:38 14:48 16:33 16:33 18:03 19:03 20:23

Ainsdale Drive 09:39 11:19 12:39 14:49 16:34 16:34 18:04 19:05 20:24

Priorslee Roundabout 09:40 11:20 12:40 14:50 16:35 16:35 18:05 20:25

Central Park 09:41 11:21 12:41 14:51 16:36 16:36 18:06 20:26

Barnes Wallis Drive 09:51 11:31 12:51 15:01 16:46 16:46 18:16 20:36

Apley Wood School 09:51 11:31 12:51 15:01 16:46 16:46 18:16 20:36

Heatherdale 09:52 11:32 12:52 15:02 16:47 16:47 18:17 20:37

Teresa Way 09:53 11:33 12:53 15:03 16:48 16:48 18:18 20:38

PRINCESS ROYAL HOSP [B] 09:53 11:33 12:53 15:03 16:48 16:48 18:18 20:38

WELLINGTON Charlton School 09:55 11:35 12:55 15:05 16:50 16:50 18:20 20:40

Vineyard Road 09:56 11:36 12:56 15:06 16:51 16:51 18:21 20:41

WELLINGTON Bus Stn [B] 09:57 11:37 12:57 15:07 16:52 16:52 18:22 20:42

Days Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat

Exception day

Service No 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102

NEWPORT Burton Borough Sch

Underhill Close

Powell Place

Council Offices

NEWPORT Adams Grammar Sch

NEWPORT Interchange [C] 09:10 10:50 12:10 14:20 16:05 17:35 18:35 19:55



Boots 09:10 10:50 12:10 14:20 16:05 17:35 18:35 19:55

Police Station 09:11 10:51 12:11 14:21 16:06 17:36 18:36 19:56

NEWPORT Girls High School 09:12 10:52 12:12 14:22 16:07 17:37 18:37 19:57

Dark Lane 09:12 10:52 12:12 14:22 16:07 17:37 18:37 19:57

Moorfield Lane 09:13 10:53 12:13 14:23 16:08 17:38 18:38 19:58

Wrekin Terrace 09:14 10:54 12:14 14:24 16:09 17:39 18:39 19:59

BROCKTON The Woodlands 09:16 10:56 12:16 14:26 16:11 17:41 18:41 20:01

BROCKTON Roundabout 09:17 10:57 12:17 14:27 16:12 17:42 18:42 20:02

LILLESHALL 09:18 10:58 12:18 14:28 16:13 17:43 18:43 20:03

Primary School 09:18 10:58 12:18 14:28 16:13 17:43 18:43 20:03

St Michaels Church 09:19 10:59 12:19 14:29 16:14 17:44 18:44 20:04

Old Hall 09:20 11:00 12:20 14:30 16:15 17:45 18:45 20:05

Church Road 09:20 11:00 12:20 14:30 16:15 17:45 18:45 20:05

MUXTON Sutherland Dr 09:22 11:02 12:22 14:32 16:17 17:47 18:47 20:07

MUXTON Doctors Surgery 09:23 11:03 12:23 14:33 16:18 17:48 18:48 20:08

The Spinney 09:24 11:04 12:24 14:34 16:19 17:49 18:49 20:09

Ravensdale Drive 09:25 11:05 12:25 14:35 16:20 17:50 18:50 20:10

Greengage Way 09:25 11:05 12:25 14:35 16:20 17:50 18:50 20:10

Ash Road 09:27 11:07 12:27 14:37 16:22 17:52 18:52 20:12

Jubilee Avenue 09:27 11:07 12:27 14:37 16:22 17:52 18:52 20:12

Bell Gate 09:28 11:08 12:28 14:38 16:23 17:53 18:53 20:13

The Common 09:28 11:08 12:28 14:38 16:23 17:53 18:53 20:13

St Matthews Road 09:29 11:09 12:29 14:39 16:24 17:54 18:54 20:14

High Mount 09:30 11:10 12:30 14:40 16:25 17:55 18:55 20:15

DONNINGTON Asda 09:31 11:11 12:31 14:41 16:26 17:56 18:56 20:16

PRIORSLEE Powell Rd 09:36 11:16 12:36 14:46 16:31 18:01 19:01 20:21

Everglade Road 09:37 11:17 12:37 14:47 16:32 18:02 19:02 20:22

PRIORSLEE Lapwing Gate 09:38 11:18 12:38 14:48 16:33 18:03 19:03 20:23

Ainsdale Drive 09:39 11:19 12:39 14:49 16:34 18:04 19:05 20:24

Priorslee Roundabout 09:40 11:20 12:40 14:50 16:35 18:05 20:25

Central Park 09:41 11:21 12:41 14:51 16:36 18:06 20:26

Barnes Wallis Drive 09:51 11:31 12:51 15:01 16:46 18:16 20:36

Apley Wood School 09:51 11:31 12:51 15:01 16:46 18:16 20:36



Heatherdale 09:52 11:32 12:52 15:02 16:47 18:17 20:37

Teresa Way 09:53 11:33 12:53 15:03 16:48 18:18 20:38

PRINCESS ROYAL HOSP [B] 09:53 11:33 12:53 15:03 16:48 18:18 20:38

WELLINGTON Charlton School 09:55 11:35 12:55 15:05 16:50 18:20 20:40

Vineyard Road 09:56 11:36 12:56 15:06 16:51 18:21 20:41

WELLINGTON Bus Stn [B] 09:57 11:37 12:57 15:07 16:52 18:22 20:42

Wellington - Newport 102

Days Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri

Exception day Sch NonSch

Service No 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102

WELLINGTON Bus Stn [B] 06:15 07:15 07:40 10:00 11:30 13:00 14:20 17:35

Vineyard Road 06:16 07:16 07:41 10:01 11:31 13:01 14:21 17:36

WELLINGTON Charlton School 06:18 07:18 07:43 10:03 11:33 13:03 14:23 17:38

PRINCESS ROYAL HOSP [B] 06:20 07:20 07:45 10:05 11:35 13:05 14:25 17:40

Horseshoes 06:25 07:28 07:50 10:10 11:40 13:10 14:30 17:45

Copper Beech Road 06:26 07:29 07:51 10:11 11:41 13:11 14:31 17:46

Shropshire Star 06:26 07:29 07:51 10:11 11:41 13:11 14:31 17:46

White Lion 06:27 07:30 07:52 10:12 11:42 13:12 14:32 17:47

Shepherds Lane 06:27 07:31 07:52 10:12 11:42 13:12 14:32 17:47

Quarry Lane 06:28 07:32 07:53 10:13 11:43 13:13 14:33 17:48

Travis Perkins 06:29 07:34 07:54 10:14 11:44 13:14 14:34 17:49

Central Park 06:32 07:38 07:57 10:17 11:47 13:17 14:37 17:52

Priorslee Roundabout 06:33 07:40 07:58 10:18 11:48 13:18 14:38 17:53

Ainsdale Drive 06:34 07:42 07:59 10:19 11:49 13:19 14:39 17:54

PRIORSLEE Lapwing Gate 06:35 07:43 08:00 10:20 11:50 13:20 14:40 17:55

Everglade Road 06:36 07:44 08:01 10:21 11:51 13:21 14:41 17:56

PRIORSLEE Powell Rd 06:37 07:46 08:02 10:22 11:52 13:22 14:42 17:57

Ambulance Station 06:44 07:56 08:09 10:29 11:59 13:29 14:49 18:04

The Common 06:45 07:57 08:10 10:30 12:00 13:30 14:50 18:05



Bell Gate 06:46 07:58 08:11 10:31 12:01 13:31 14:51 18:06

Jubilee Avenue 06:46 07:59 08:11 10:31 12:01 13:31 14:51 18:06

Ash Road 06:47 07:59 08:12 10:32 12:02 13:32 14:52 18:07

Birchwood Close 06:48 08:01 08:13 10:33 12:03 13:33 14:53 18:08

Ravensdale Drive 06:48 08:02 08:13 10:33 12:03 13:33 14:53 18:08

The Spinney 06:49 08:03 08:14 10:34 12:04 13:34 14:54 18:09

MUXTON Doctors Surgery 06:50 08:04 08:15 10:35 12:05 13:35 14:55 18:10

MUXTON Sutherland Dr 06:51 08:05 08:16 10:36 12:06 13:36 14:56 18:11

Church Road 06:52 08:07 08:17 10:37 12:07 13:37 14:57 18:12

Old Hall 06:53 08:08 08:18 10:38 12:08 13:38 14:58 18:13

St Michaels Church 06:54 08:09 08:19 10:39 12:09 13:39 14:59 18:14

Primary School 06:55 08:10 08:20 10:40 12:10 13:40 15:00 18:15

Willmoor Lane 06:55 08:10 08:20 10:40 12:10 13:40 15:00 18:15

Barrack Lane 06:56 08:11 08:21 10:41 12:11 13:41 15:01 18:16

Brockton Roundabout 06:56 08:12 08:21 10:41 12:11 13:41 15:01 18:16

BROCKTON  The Woodlands 06:57 08:13 08:22 10:42 12:12 13:42 15:02 18:17

Wrekin Terrace 06:59 08:15 08:24 10:44 12:14 13:44 15:04 18:19

Aston Hill Cottages 06:59 08:15 08:24 10:44 12:14 13:44 15:04 18:19

Moorfield Lane 07:00 08:16 08:25 10:45 12:15 13:45 15:05 18:20

NEWPORT Girls High School 07:01 08:18 08:26 10:46 12:16 13:46 15:06 18:21

NEWPORT Doctors Surgery 08:18

Ashworth Way 08:18

Granville Close 08:19

Avenue Road South 08:19

NEWPORT Burton Borough Sch 08:20

Guildhall 07:02 08:25 08:27 10:47 12:17 13:47 15:07 18:22

NEWPORT Interchange [C] 07:03 08:28 08:28 10:48 12:18 13:48 15:08 18:23

Days Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat

Exception day

Service No 102 102 102 102 102 102 102



WELLINGTON Bus Stn [B] 06:15 07:40 10:00 11:30 13:00 14:20 17:35

Vineyard Road 06:16 07:41 10:01 11:31 13:01 14:21 17:36

WELLINGTON Charlton School 06:18 07:43 10:03 11:33 13:03 14:23 17:38

PRINCESS ROYAL HOSP [B] 06:20 07:45 10:05 11:35 13:05 14:25 17:40

Horseshoes 06:25 07:50 10:10 11:40 13:10 14:30 17:45

Copper Beech Road 06:26 07:51 10:11 11:41 13:11 14:31 17:46

Shropshire Star 06:26 07:51 10:11 11:41 13:11 14:31 17:46

White Lion 06:27 07:52 10:12 11:42 13:12 14:32 17:47

Shepherds Lane 06:27 07:52 10:12 11:42 13:12 14:32 17:47

Quarry Lane 06:28 07:53 10:13 11:43 13:13 14:33 17:48

Travis Perkins 06:29 07:54 10:14 11:44 13:14 14:34 17:49

Central Park 06:32 07:57 10:17 11:47 13:17 14:37 17:52

Priorslee Roundabout 06:33 07:58 10:18 11:48 13:18 14:38 17:53

Ainsdale Drive 06:34 07:59 10:19 11:49 13:19 14:39 17:54

PRIORSLEE Lapwing Gate 06:35 08:00 10:20 11:50 13:20 14:40 17:55

Everglade Road 06:36 08:01 10:21 11:51 13:21 14:41 17:56

PRIORSLEE Powell Rd 06:37 08:02 10:22 11:52 13:22 14:42 17:57

Ambulance Station 06:44 08:09 10:29 11:59 13:29 14:49 18:04

The Common 06:45 08:10 10:30 12:00 13:30 14:50 18:05

Bell Gate 06:46 08:11 10:31 12:01 13:31 14:51 18:06

Jubilee Avenue 06:46 08:11 10:31 12:01 13:31 14:51 18:06

Ash Road 06:47 08:12 10:32 12:02 13:32 14:52 18:07

Birchwood Close 06:48 08:13 10:33 12:03 13:33 14:53 18:08

Ravensdale Drive 06:48 08:13 10:33 12:03 13:33 14:53 18:08

The Spinney 06:49 08:14 10:34 12:04 13:34 14:54 18:09

MUXTON Doctors Surgery 06:50 08:15 10:35 12:05 13:35 14:55 18:10

MUXTON Sutherland Dr 06:51 08:16 10:36 12:06 13:36 14:56 18:11

Church Road 06:52 08:17 10:37 12:07 13:37 14:57 18:12

Old Hall 06:53 08:18 10:38 12:08 13:38 14:58 18:13

St Michaels Church 06:54 08:19 10:39 12:09 13:39 14:59 18:14

Primary School 06:55 08:20 10:40 12:10 13:40 15:00 18:15

Willmoor Lane 06:55 08:20 10:40 12:10 13:40 15:00 18:15

Barrack Lane 06:56 08:21 10:41 12:11 13:41 15:01 18:16



Brockton Roundabout 06:56 08:21 10:41 12:11 13:41 15:01 18:16

BROCKTON  The Woodlands 06:57 08:22 10:42 12:12 13:42 15:02 18:17

Wrekin Terrace 06:59 08:24 10:44 12:14 13:44 15:04 18:19

Aston Hill Cottages 06:59 08:24 10:44 12:14 13:44 15:04 18:19

Moorfield Lane 07:00 08:25 10:45 12:15 13:45 15:05 18:20

NEWPORT Girls High School 07:01 08:26 10:46 12:16 13:46 15:06 18:21

NEWPORT Doctors Surgery

Ashworth Way

Granville Close

Avenue Road South

NEWPORT Burton Borough Sch

Guildhall 07:02 08:27 10:47 12:17 13:47 15:07 18:22

NEWPORT Interchange [C] 07:03 08:28 10:48 12:18 13:48 15:08 18:23


